

TABULATION OF BIDS

BID OPENING: 5/30/2024
 10:00 AM
 Rochelle City Hall

Attended By: Luke Nelson, WHA

CONTRACTOR				Engineer's Estimate		HELM ELECTRIC FACILITY SOLUTIONS INC. STERLING, IL		WESTERN UTILITY LLC DBA HYLAN UNIVERSITY PARK, IL		UTILITY DYNAMICS CORPORATION OSWEGO, IL		WILLIAM CHARLES ELECTRIC ROCKFORD, IL	
ADDENDA NOS.				0									
SIGNATURE PAGE							X		X		X		X
BID BOND							X		X		X		X
HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT							X		X		X		X
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-COLLUSION							X		X		X		X
ITEM				QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 2" DIA.			840	FOOT	\$ 25.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 13.11	\$ 11,012.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 17,640.00
2	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 3" DIA.			920	FOOT	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 18.02	\$ 16,578.40	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 25,760.00
3	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 4" DIA.			130	FOOT	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 24.58	\$ 3,195.40	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,940.00
4	UNDERGROUND CONDUIT, COILABLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT, 6" DIA.			1,620	FOOT	\$ 40.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 36.08	\$ 58,449.60	\$ 47.00	\$ 76,140.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 93,960.00
5	HANDHOLE, COMPOSITE CONCRETE			3	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 6,013.31	\$ 18,039.93	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 7,740.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 6,900.00
6	GULFBOX JUNCTION			1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,449.36	\$ 4,449.36	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 22,360.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 8			985	FOOT	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 2,925.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 5,910.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,970.00
8	ELECTRIC CABLE IN CONDUIT, 600V (XLP-TYPE USE) 1/C NO. 4/0			300	FOOT	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.19	\$ 6,657.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00
9	LIGHT POLE FOUNDATION, 24" DIAMETER			42	FOOT	\$ 270.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 424.73	\$ 17,838.66	\$ 477.00	\$ 20,034.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,760.00
10	REMOVAL OF POLE FOUNDATION			1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,232.44	\$ 1,232.44	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
11	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELECTRIC CABLE FROM CONDUIT			55	FOOT	\$ 2.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9.09	\$ 499.95	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 825.00
12	MODIFY EXISTING SERVICE INSTALLATION			1	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 7,249.20	\$ 7,249.20	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
13	CABLE SPLICE (SPECIAL)			12	EACH	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 488.61	\$ 5,863.32	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 31,680.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 22,800.00
14	POWER PEDESTALS			2	EACH	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,150.62	\$ 6,301.24	\$ 4,280.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00
15	CABLE (SPECIAL)			2,720	FOOT	\$ 53.00	\$ 144,160.00	\$ 10.38	\$ 28,233.60	\$ 139.00	\$ 378,080.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 201,280.00
16	LIGHTING UNIT (INSTALL ONLY)			5	EACH	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,351.35	\$ 6,756.75	\$ 6,260.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)			1	L SUM	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 7,497.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
18	ELECTRIC SERVICE INSTALLATION (SPECIAL)			2	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,879.20	\$ 15,758.40	\$ 12,360.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
19	REMOVE ELECTRIC SERVICE			2	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,173.50	\$ 4,347.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
20	WOODEN POLE REMOVAL			6	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,549.28	\$ 9,295.68	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	RELOCATE EXISTING LIGHT POLE WITH LUMINAIRE			1	EACH	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,792.35	\$ 1,792.35	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
22	RELOCATE EXISTING HANDHOLE			1	EACH	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,970.45	\$ 2,970.45	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
23	REMOVE AERIAL CABLE			910	FOOT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 10.08	\$ 9,172.80	\$ 46.00	\$ 41,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,820.00
24	WOOD POLE, 45', CLASS 1			1	EACH	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,407.52	\$ 6,407.52	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
25	WOOD POLE, 50', CLASS 1			1	EACH	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 7,224.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00
26	RESTORATION			1	L SUM	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,689.94	\$ 7,689.94	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
TOTAL BID PROPOSAL							\$ 352,930.00		\$ 267,437.84		\$ 819,694.00		\$ 528,155.00
													\$ 592,505.50

* Helm's bid read aloud was \$264,384.46. However, several math errors were found during review. Their corrected total is \$267,437.84